Premier’s Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | April 2016 — 30 june 2016 (GST exclusive)

Recipient

|St

Kingston Sea Scout Group
Ant Farm Birchs Bay

Birt, Rachael

Break O'Day Woodcraft Guild Inc

Butler, Jonathan

Flynn, Caro

Child Health Association Inc

City of Clarence Eisteddford
Society Inc

Cox, Freya

Derwent Valley Council

Eastley, Emily

Evans, Cobey

Forrest, Samantha

Francis, Mick

Friends of the Orphan School

Amount

3500

500

100

[ 050

| 000

100

9 050

100

250

I 000

250

100

150

100

500

Purpose

towards costs of restoring the timber patrol
Boat “Arunta”

towards costs of a Premier's prize for the
Sculpture Trail

towards cost of travel for Ryan Gale to
participate in Little Athletics State Team
2016

towards costs of croquet equipment and
landscaping

towards offsetting of costs of a recent European
Tour to compete as a Triathlete

towards attending the 2016 Australian National
Gymnastics Championships

towards costs of celebrating Centenary of Child
Health Association of Tasmania 2017

towards costs of the 48" City of Clarence
Eisteddford

towards costs of participation at the 2016
UN Youth Australia’'s Aotearoa Leadership
Tour

towards costs of Dark Mofo Street Event
2016

towards costs of attending the 2016 Global
Youth Leaders Conference in New York

towards costs of attending 2016 ASICS
Australian Little Athletics Championships

towards costs of representing Tasmania in
Junior Basketball Championships 2016 in
South Australia

towards costs of National U2 Australian
Rules Football Camnival in Maroochydore

towards installation of Interpretation Panel at
Tasmanian Sanatorium Chalets



Recipient

Give me 5 for Kids

Golden Diversity Team — Queechy
High School

Grandparents raising Grand Children
Committee

Hale, Jack

Hay, Dylan

Hobart United Football Club

Huonville Meals on Wheels

Kingborough Helping Hands Inc

Kingston Boxing Club

Lions Club Intemational Kingborough

Lions Club of Mersey Devonport

McFayden, Kayla

MclLeod, George

Mersey-Leven Sub-branch Vietnam
Veteran

MyState Student Film Festival
New Horizons Club Inc Tasmania
Northern Suburbs Table Tennis

League Inc

Penguin Bowls Club

Amount

2 000

500

250

250

250

I 000

5600

| 000

500

500

2 450

100

100

5000

2 000

925

2 094

2 500

Purpose

towards costs of the Give me 5 for Kids
Campaign 2016

towards costs attending the 2016 F1 in
National Schools Technology Challenge Final

towards costs of Christmas in July 2016
function

towards cost of travel to Poland July 2016 to
represent Australia in IAAF Under 20 World
Championships

towards costs of travelling to England to
participate in the 2016 Commonwealth Bank
development squad by Cricket Tasmania

towards the cost of purchasing equipment
and uniforms

towards costs of a new fridge

towards the cost of purchasing a computer

towards costs of travel for 5 athletes and
coach representing Tasmania U9 National
Boxing Championships 2016

towards costs for the 2016 Snug Anzac Day
ceremony and celebrations

towards costs of All Terrain Wheelchair
retained at Devonport Bluff to enable access
to the Beach

towards costs of interstate travel to
represent Tasmania in Gymnastics National
Championships in Melbourne

towards costs of attending 2016 Australian
Little Athletics Championships

towards costs of Vietnam War Memorial
Park

towards costs of sponsorship of the Mystate
Student Film Festival 2015

towards costs of a reverse cycle heat pump
for clubrooms

towards costs of a defibrillator

towards Annual Penguin Lawn Bowls Pairs
event January 2016



Recipient

Port Cygnet Mens Shed Inc

Pyengana Hall Committee

Reclink Australia

Remotely Challenged

Reserve Forces Day Council

Rice, Joshua

Risdon Vale Primary School

Rose Bay High

Sargent, William

Save the Children Australia

Seaboumne, Baily & Jack

St Andrew Society Hobart Inc

St Clements Church Kingston

St Helens Australian Navy Cadets

Tamar Rowing Club Inc

Tas Special Childrens Christmas Party

Tasmanian Craft Fair

Thompson, Carmel

Amount

3000

| 500

| 000

500

3 666

250

2 500

500

250

2 000

2 000

500

500

| 000

3000

| 000

16 000

75

Purpose

towards costs for the Cygnet working with
wood expo 2016

towards costs of Pyengana Hall oval goal
posts

towards match costs for Hobart Community
Cup for the disadvantaged

towards attending the first Robotics
Competition in Sydney 2016

towards marquee hire for the Reserve
Forces Day 2016 Parade

towards travelling to China July 2016 to
attend IFAF Junior World Championships for
Gridiron

towards costs of the Annual Fair and
Fireworks 2016

towards cost of WW | Commemorative
Tour to the Western Front

towards costs of attending the laser 4.7
World Championship Regatta in Germany

towards costs of the Mothers' Day Lunch

towards costs to attend International Boxing
Championships

towards costs of Richmond Highland
Gathering January 2017

towards costs of a Breakfast program for the
homeless

towards costs of transport and / or
entertainment for 22 cadets at a
Government Reception and tour of
Parliament House Hobart

towards costs of flood recovery

towards sponsoring the Special Children’s
Christmas Party 2016

towards cost of 2016 Tasmanian Craft Fair
and prizes

Towards cost of representing Tasmania in
Australian Junior Basketball Championships in
South Australia 2016



Recipient

Ulverstone Rowing Club
Volleyball Tasmania Inc

Vox Harmony City of Launceston
Choir

Wesley Uniting Church

West Tamar Arts Group

White, Sharyn

Wilmot Memorial Hall Committee
Wood, Alyson

Wynyard High School

Zeehan Neighbourhood Centre

Amount

3000

250

| 000

2 500

3000

100

I 000

250

2 000

| 200

Purpose

towards costs of a debrillator, data projector
and screen

towards costs of the 2015 National Junior
Volleyball Championships

towards costs of interstate tour to Victoria in
June 2016 Melbourne Inter Singers fest

towards the No Bucks Midday lunch

towards costs of road signage and publicise
the Artentwine Sculpture Biennial

towards costs of son attending the Basketball
County Cup in Albury 2016

towards costs of purchasing a dishwasher
and other items to update Kitchen amenities

towards costs of attending the Children'’s
International Games in Taiwan 2016

towards costs of the Intercultural Exchange
Project for |/ students

towards costs of driving lessons for the West
Coast Community

TOTAL

98 310
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