**Premier's Discretionary Fund**This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

## Routine Disclosure

## Payments from 1 April 2016 -30 June 2016 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
I <sup>st</sup> Kingston Sea Scout Group	3 500	towards costs of restoring the timber patrol Boat "Arunta"
Ant Farm Birchs Bay	500	towards costs of a Premier's prize for the Sculpture Trail
Birt, Rachael	100	towards cost of travel for Ryan Gale to participate in Little Athletics State Team 2016
Break O'Day Woodcraft Guild Inc	I 050	towards costs of croquet equipment and landscaping
Butler, Jonathan	1 000	towards offsetting of costs of a recent Europe Tour to compete as a Triathlete
Flynn, Caro	100	towards attending the 2016 Australian Natio Gymnastics Championships
Child Health Association Inc	9 050	towards costs of celebrating Centenary of Ch Health Association of Tasmania 2017
City of Clarence Eisteddford Society Inc	100	towards costs of the 48 <sup>th</sup> City of Clarence Eisteddford
Cox, Freya	250	towards costs of participation at the 2016 UN Youth Australia's Aotearoa Leadership Tour
Derwent Valley Council	1 000	towards costs of Dark Mofo Street Event 2016
Eastley, Emily	250	towards costs of attending the 2016 Global Youth Leaders Conference in New York
Evans, Cobey	100	towards costs of attending 2016 ASICS Australian Little Athletics Championships
Forrest, Samantha	150	towards costs of representing Tasmania in Junior Basketball Championships 2016 in South Australia
Francis, Mick	100	towards costs of National U12 Australian Rules Football Carnival in Maroochydore
Friends of the Orphan School	500	towards installation of Interpretation Panel at Tasmanian Sanatorium Chalets

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Give me 5 for Kids	2 000	towards costs of the Give me 5 for Kids Campaign 2016
Golden Diversity Team – Queechy High School	500	towards costs attending the 2016 F1 in National Schools Technology Challenge Final
Grandparents raising Grand Children Committee	250	towards costs of Christmas in July 2016 function
Hale, Jack	250	towards cost of travel to Poland July 2016 to represent Australia in IAAF Under 20 World Championships
Hay, Dylan	250	towards costs of travelling to England to participate in the 2016 Commonwealth Bank development squad by Cricket Tasmania
Hobart United Football Club	1 000	towards the cost of purchasing equipment and uniforms
Huonville Meals on Wheels	5 600	towards costs of a new fridge
Kingborough Helping Hands Inc	1 000	towards the cost of purchasing a computer
Kingston Boxing Club	500	towards costs of travel for 5 athletes and coach representing Tasmania U19 National Boxing Championships 2016
Lions Club International Kingborough	500	towards costs for the 2016 Snug Anzac Day ceremony and celebrations
Lions Club of Mersey Devonport	2 450	towards costs of All Terrain Wheelchair retained at Devonport Bluff to enable access to the Beach
McFayden, Kayla	100	towards costs of interstate travel to represent Tasmania in Gymnastics National Championships in Melbourne
McLeod, George	100	towards costs of attending 2016 Australian Little Athletics Championships
Mersey-Leven Sub-branch Vietnam Veteran	5 000	towards costs of Vietnam War Memorial Park
MyState Student Film Festival	2 000	towards costs of sponsorship of the Mystate Student Film Festival 2015
New Horizons Club Inc Tasmania	925	towards costs of a reverse cycle heat pump for clubrooms
Northern Suburbs Table Tennis League Inc	2 094	towards costs of a defibrillator
Penguin Bowls Club	2 500	towards Annual Penguin Lawn Bowls Pairs event January 2016

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Port Cygnet Mens Shed Inc	3 000	towards costs for the Cygnet working with wood expo 2016
Pyengana Hall Committee	I 500	towards costs of Pyengana Hall oval goal posts
Reclink Australia	1 000	towards match costs for Hobart Community Cup for the disadvantaged
Remotely Challenged	500	towards attending the first Robotics Competition in Sydney 2016
Reserve Forces Day Council	3 666	towards marquee hire for the Reserve Forces Day 2016 Parade
Rice, Joshua	250	towards travelling to China July 2016 to attend IFAF Junior World Championships for Gridiron
Risdon Vale Primary School	2 500	towards costs of the Annual Fair and Fireworks 2016
Rose Bay High	500	towards cost of WWI Commemorative Tour to the Western Front
Sargent, William	250	towards costs of attending the laser 4.7 World Championship Regatta in Germany
Save the Children Australia	2 000	towards costs of the Mothers' Day Lunch
Seabourne, Baily & Jack	2 000	towards costs to attend International Boxing Championships
St Andrew Society Hobart Inc	500	towards costs of Richmond Highland Gathering January 2017
St Clements Church Kingston	500	towards costs of a Breakfast program for the homeless
St Helens Australian Navy Cadets	1 000	towards costs of transport and / or entertainment for 22 cadets at a Government Reception and tour of Parliament House Hobart
Tamar Rowing Club Inc	3 000	towards costs of flood recovery
Tas Special Childrens Christmas Party	1 000	towards sponsoring the Special Children's Christmas Party 2016
Tasmanian Craft Fair	16 000	towards cost of 2016 Tasmanian Craft Fair and prizes
Thompson, Carmel	75	Towards cost of representing Tasmania in Australian Junior Basketball Championships in South Australia 2016

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Ulverstone Rowing Club	3 000	towards costs of a debrillator, data projector and screen
Volleyball Tasmania Inc	250	towards costs of the 2015 National Junior Volleyball Championships
Vox Harmony City of Launceston Choir	1 000	towards costs of interstate tour to Victoria in June 2016 Melbourne Inter Singers fest
Wesley Uniting Church	2 500	towards the No Bucks Midday lunch
West Tamar Arts Group	3 000	towards costs of road signage and publicise the Artentwine Sculpture Biennial
White, Sharyn	100	towards costs of son attending the Basketball County Cup in Albury 2016
Wilmot Memorial Hall Committee	1 000	towards costs of purchasing a dishwasher and other items to update Kitchen amenities
Wood, Alyson	250	towards costs of attending the Children's International Games in Taiwan 2016
Wynyard High School	2 000	towards costs of the Intercultural Exchange Project for 17 students
Zeehan Neighbourhood Centre	I 200	towards costs of driving lessons for the West Coast Community
TOTAL	98 310	